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HAMILTON POLICE SERVICES BOARD 
- RECOMMENDATION - 

 
DATE: October 15, 2020 
REPORT TO: Chair and Members 
 Hamilton Police Services Board 
FROM: Kirsten Stevenson 
 Administrator 
SUBJECT: 2021 Police Services Board Meeting Schedule (PSB 20-070a) 

(meeting dates have been revised from Report PSB 20-070 
approved on September 3, 2020) 

RECOMMENDATION: 
 
That the Board approve the following amended meeting schedule which provides for 
regular public meetings of the Hamilton Police Services Board for the year 2021. 
 

Monday, January 18, 2021 
Friday, February 26, 2021 
Friday, March 26, 2021 
Friday, April 23, 2021 
Friday, May 21, 2021 
Thursday, June 24, 2021 
Thursday, July 29, 2021 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 
Thursday, October 28, 2021 
Thursday, November 25, 2021 
Thursday, December 16, 2021 

BACKGROUND: 

Section 10.2 of the Board’s procedural by-law provides that the Board shall hold its 
regular meetings at 1:00 pm on a Thursday of the month in Council Chambers at the 
City of Hamilton in accordance within the schedule adopted annually by the Board.  

Report PSB 20-070 “2021 Police Services Board Meeting Schedule” approved at the 
September 3, 2020 Board meeting has been updated based on scheduling conflicts. 

 
Kirsten Stevenson 
Administrator 


